SAR DY.

07 8 SCHOS HI 7117 60055 HI Pot 82114 AT 69+7 1990h 4) L438205 HJ 188842 PHOTO 1€+7 SOEEE-47 611+1 GGEOF AT Pott 26726 AT LE +7 LLEHE- 4 TE 12 0/680-11 16/22 08PCG-AT 25 70% 50486-41 55 70% 69041-41 94 +07 - 1858/-11 SSF16-68911 41 18/19/2- 19/11/11

087 SIMIOOL.11/ 22865. 41

SCALE I''100'

sele, Department of Roads in the againt of t there's described for State highway purposes find and apprecies the dameges atita to postablicate att NOW.

- Ray A. Saith, Trustee, Orner; Also Haiter Mittmuse and Eunice Mittmuse, Mortgagees, To:
- Marold Okeson and Victor Matthies, Partners d/b/a Vista Valley Co.; To:
- Decker Enterprises, inc., a corporation, Owners Also Alma M. Sautter, Nortgages; To:

S 123

*Kelly McMehon Construction, Inc., a
Nebraska Corporation, Owner, Also Carl J.
Camenaind, and Mary B. Camenaind, Nortgagees; (56,970) Tor

E5: 1.-Ail of which is hereby respectfully submitted. Jeste this 21 day of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1/2 day

	\$ 1.5	
	SANITARY 2	
SARPY	AND IMP	
COU	ROVEMENT	
COUNTY, NEBRASKA	DISTRI	
BRASKA	AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT STATEMEN	
	ヒク	

SS	ب ب	DOV		ຊ ວຸ	רסוואיישע
	<u> </u>	ISKA	NEBRASKA	30	STATE
			•	1	

of Sarpy regarding s St LARRY the Clerk of County, Nebraska, and LUDWIG Sanitary and Improvement makes duly the following District states No. statement that

same:

-District Number: . 7G

12 Outer boundaries:

the inclusive, Briarw County, Nebraska. divisien in outer cuter thru boundaries boundaries Briarwood, 243, Sarpy inclusive, County, of Granville East, Off a subdivision in Sarpy SID Nebraska, containing and 70 are Lots the same thru Ø sub-

with fire gas and installation 0 public parks, lines and conduits, and highways streets, system, repair, establishing for and any utilities district, and operation thereof; protection and for a water system, for electricity for maintain, resale and highways; The within the O purposes playgrounds, ç 1ts a water renew, residents own water and gas ç of the District are a system of the District; system and and replace contract and to acquire, and recreational use street of the mains, municipality or corporation system, 0f to construct electric the 9 lighting District, sidewalks, pu for water g þ ţ, provide the District sanitary and storm residents contract for ç ımprove for the public facili and to acquire, water public Of fire ties. may contract contract the service and operate the roads, protection install, service District. for installasewer streets for

11-14-78 9:40

- to pay 4. its debt The District and its has power expenses of to operation levy an unlimited property and maintenance
- special assessments on benefits The District property in arising by is required by the reason of District improvements statute to the ţο full levy installed extent 0f þу it.
- debtedness District's shows 0f annual all nnual budget is file anticipated revenue the years District when ı. filed budget and with ĽS. expenses, the required by County mil1 Clerk, levy, law, which the and in-
- tained from The the actual County current mill levy Clerk 0f the District may aq. ဓ္
- Accounts. file with **ω** the × copy of Clerk Of. the the District's District annual and the financial State Auditor audit 0 f 18 9 Public

SUBSCRIBED and 1978 SWOIN to before me this o a day Of

Clerk

SID

70

Sarpy

County, Nebraska

THEM SPILLY - Study of Melysta NORMA L. SUNDBERG B My Comm. Exp. Aug. 24, 1980

A. J. 11533

roma to

Notary Public

49-115

Supplier of the state of the st		palr, maint ystem, a water ystem, a water sand for resal as and for end ton and oper the stablishies tall attor is	
A copy of the Clerk The Cl	The District ts debt and its The District nts on property benefits arisin and budge hows anticipate so the actual curom the County	The purposes of r. maintain, renew, a water system, a ts, and highways; to or resale to resident and for electricity fo ighways within the Diand Conduits, and gaind operation thereof and operation and the billation of a water syprotection and for the protection and the protection a	EBRASKA SARPY SARP
the Dist of the D	OB FORS OF	urposes of the Dist n, renew, and repla system, a system of ghways: to contract to residents of the ctricity for street thin the District; its, and gas mains, ion thereof; and to laygrounds, and rec its own water syst ies district, munic a water system and	Y AND IM SARPY SARPY WIG Clerk o Clerk o Carpy regardi vumber: daries: daries: boundar boundar
rict's annu iscrict and Clerk Sa before me before me	wer to ses of uired e bist eason budge iled w mill l		CO Same
al fina the St cost Single Py this 23	eration statute t to the improven the Couxpenses, of the	sy of the nite	STRIC NEBRU NEBRU III IND Nebra Nebra
anty, day	evy lacted main levy lacted lex	cquire, and sto public r fire public r r fire public rore and to controve and ilities, ict may reporation ater ser ser ser the ser ser ser the	T STATEMENT ASKA ASKA ASKA duly sworn, provement Di aska, and ma la sub- the same as East, a sub- containing
Nebraska	roperty enance. pecial ent of alled b alled b , the , which y, and	insta orm se oads, orotec itract itract oper n for vice	T states District makes the house of the hou
Public Ra	ty tax e. f by it ch din-	treets ice	the the

MODE ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That

ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS

(hereinafter called the Mortgagors) in consideration of the sum of the sum of the sum of the Mortgagors) in consideration of the sum of Only of Only

See Exhibit "A" attached

SYDCarl of Hishelis E 195 my S YES A 2/2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME with the appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto Commercial, its successors and assigns forever.

Said Managers landly covariant with said Commercial, its successors and assigns, that Mortgagors are lawfully serzed of said premises that have covariant with said Department and defend the title to said premises against the lawful claims of all persons are from excentrances, and that they will forever warrant and defend the title to said premises against the lawful claims of all persons are from excentrances, and that they will forever warrant and defend the title to said premises against the lawful claims of all persons the first excentrances.

That whereas the said thirtypeprs as members of Commercial have this date executed a note evidencing such loan and agreeing to repay said members with mitigates as set forth in said note and have agreed to abide by the terms of said note and Charter and By-Laws of members.

That whereas his northogo shall secure any ascidulus advances with interest which may, at the option of Commercial, be made by Commercial to the undersigned florthogors or their successors in the try any purpose, at any time before the release and cancellation of this mortgage. The provided by this mortgage, being the amount due at any time on said and PROVIDED, HOWEVER, at no time shall be secured an advances nade exceed an abount equal to 100 percent of the amount of the original note, but in no event shall note and any additional advances nade exceed an abount to 100 percent of the amount of the original note, but in no event shall be secured as accordance with covenants contained in the mortgage. If the said Montgagers shall pay or cause to be park the said sums of money when due as set forth in said note and any other note for ladvances made write said debt is fully paid with interest their mese presents shall be void; otherwise, to be and immain in full force and it advances made write said debt is fully paid with interest their mese presents shall be void; otherwise, to be and immain in full force and

Now, if the said Mortgagers and additional advances made until said effect, but if default should be made:

- In any of the payments due on sand note, and any other note to: additional advances made, as therein agreed to be made for three months, or in the improvements on sand premises insured against loss by reason of fire, lightning, and other hazards included in extended coverage insurance in an amount includes than the impaid balance of said mortgage loan, in a company or companies acceptable to Companage insurance in an amount includes than the impaid balance of said mortgage loan, in a company or companies acceptable to Companage insurance in an amount of lease principles or policies. The held by Commercial, and with a mortgage clause attached to said policy or policies, in tavor of Commercial, or
- in the payment of taxes and assessments levied upon said premises, or on this mortgage, before they are delinquent; or enstarp of the real estate mortgaged herein, by sale, either outright or by land contract, or by assignment of
- If there is any change in the own any interest thereon or otherwise:

them, in any of the above set-forth events, the whole indebtectness hereby secured shall at the option of Commercial, immediately become due and payable without further notice, and the amount due under said note and any other note for additional advances made shall, from the date of the exercise of said option, bear interest at the majurance legal rate per answer and this mortgage may then be foreclosed to satisfy the amount due on said note, and say other note for additional advances, together with all sums paid by Commercial for insurance, taxes, assessments and abstract extension charges, with interest thereon from the date of payment at the majurance legal rate.

PROVIDED, further, that in the event that declarit occurs in the making of the payments due on said note, and on any other note for additional advances, as therein agreed to be made or in keeping the previous insured, as above provided, or if default be made in the payment of the baxes or assessments levied upon the premises above described or upon this mortgage, before they are by law delinquent. Commercial shall be entitled to the immediate possession of the premises above described together with all rests, proceeds and issues arising out of the permises, and may not be the rests so that as it deems necessary to the purpose of making repairs upon the premises and for the payment of insurance to apply same on said note and any notes evidencing table additional services and rents; proceeds and incomes and collecting cent therefrom, and the audiensigned does hereby sell; assign, set over and transfer unto Commercial all of said rents; proceeds and incomes including any land contract the applied does hereby sell; assign, set over and transfer unto Commercial all of said rents; proceeds and incomes including any land contract the audient process of any other incomes of any type whatsoever from said property to be applied on the notes above described; but said premises above described; but said premises to the notes above described; but said premises above described; but said premises to the cover possession of said premises.

The flortgagors further appoint Commercial of Omaha, literasia, their attorney in fact, giving said attorney power irrevocably, either on its own other incomes due, and when vacant, to relet the same, to make all restscassible repairs and pay taxes out of said cents, profits, contract payments or before incomes due, and when vacant, to relet the same to make all restscassible repairs and pay taxes out of said cents, profits, contract payments or before any areasonable tenders, all of the above to be done at such times and in such manner and on such terms as to their said to charge or pay a re PROVIDED that in so event, either before or after default, shall the interest due under said note and this mortgage and any other note for additional advances made exceed the maximum lawful interest rate.

attermety may seem best, with full power of substitution.

The Hortgagors hereby agree that if Commercial either voluntarity or involuntarity becomes or is made a party to any suit or proceeding relating the Hortgagors hereby agree that if Commercial either voluntarity or involuntarity becomes or is made a party to any suit or proceeding. The Hortgagors further agree that if the hereinbefore to the hereinbefore the consumercial for all reasonable costs incurred by Commercial in said suit or proceeding. The Hortgagors further agree that if the hereinbefore residented the latest the consumer of the consumercial to the applied on uccount of the supplied on uccount of the consumercial to be applied on uccount of the consumercial to the cons

STATE OF NEBRASKA COUNTY OF Douglas On his lith day of Howenher 19 76 before we a notation has been and wife the above seed of the and wife the above seed is or names are affixed to the constant is or names and the constant is of the co	the last maturing installments of such indebtechess. The PRESENCE of: THE PRESENCE of:
Douglas 10th day of Homenber 19 76 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we a notary public in a sugar Months 19 16 before we	Charles 6. Saith Mellie M. Saith

WITHESS my hand and Notarial Seel Sirs day and year last ab to me well known to be the identical person or persons or she, severally acknowledge the said instrument and th

hape name is or names are affixed to the above mortgage to grand or grant accusion thereof, to be their voluntary act and deed. 19 25 0.61250 III

by commission expires on the

EXHIBIT "A"

TEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lots 1, 2, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 17, 14, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 40, 42, 44, 56, 61, 62, 63, 64, 84, 85, 87, 24, 25, 38, 101, 102, 103, 104, 109, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 170, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 128, 130, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 142, 143, 144, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 152, 153, 154, 160, 146, all in Grandville East, a sub-division in the city of LaVista, Sarpy County, Nebraska.

BRIARWOOD

Lot 1 thur 125 inclusive, all in Briarwood, a replat of Part of Lot 243 Grandville East, a sub-division in the City of LaVista, Sarpy County, Webraska.

GRANDVILLE, SOUTH

Lot 1, Grandville Sarpy County, Nebraska. Grandville South, a sub-division in the city of LaVista,

PARKVIEW HEIGHTS

in Sarpy County, Nebraska. Stor 1 thru 117 inclusive, all in Parkview Heights I۷, subdivision

All lots are zoned residential-single family.

All lots are zoned single family.

Grandville, South

Lot 1, Zoned Commercial

Parkview Heights

1 thru 115 are zoned residential-single family.

Lots: 3 911 117 are zoned Multi-Family

802h5-561

EXHIBIT "B"

\$2,000.00 per residential lot release consideration plus \$400.00 for additional pre-paid interest.

Parkview Heights - Lot 116 release consideration \$22,500.00.

Lot 1, Granville South release consideration \$60,000.00

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

67076

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment in full of the debt named therein, the Commercial Federal Savings and Loan Association of Omaha.

one Nebraska, hereby releases

mortgage

Smith, Smith and Nellie M. Charles 6. and assignment of rents made by

husband and wife

the County of Sarpy and State of Nebraska. to-wit: Lots 1, 2, 6, 8, 9, 10, 11, 15, 17, 19, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 40, 42, 44, 58, 61, 62, 63, 64, 84, 85, 87, 88, 95, 98, 101, 102, 103, 104, 108, 111, 112, 113, 114, 115, 116, 117, 118, 120, 121, 122, 123, 124, 125, 126, 128, 129, 130, 132, 134, 135, 136, 137, 138, 139, 140, 141, 145, 146, 147, 148, 149, 150, 151, 152, 153, 154, 160, 196, all in Granwille East, a sub-division in the city of LaVista, Sarpy County, Nebraska. to said Association on the following described property situated in

BRIARMOOD

Lot 1 thru 125 inclusive, all in Briarwood, a replat of Part of Lot 243 Granville East, sub-division in the City of LaVista, Sarpy County, Nebraska.

SOCTH SOCTH GRAN VILLE,

South, a sub-division in the city of LaVista, Sarpy County, Nebraska. PARKVIEW HEIGHTS IV Lot 1, Granville

in Parkview Heights IV, a subdivision in Sarpy County, Nebraska Lots 1 thru 117 inclusive, all

RESISTER OF DEEDS, SAND 5-24-79, 2:30pm Call of Hisher 23.92

which mortgage recorded in Book 195 at Page 5470 of the Mortgage Records, Sarpy County. Nebraska.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Commercial Federal Savings and Loan Association of Omaha. Nebraska, has caused this release to be signed by its Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary, and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed this 11th . 19 79.

In Presence Of:

COMMERCIAL PEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION of Omaha, Nebraska

Assistant Secretary

State of Nebraska

County of Sarpy

Public in and for said County, personally came Ralph V. Palmer
Assistant Secretary of the Commercial Federal Savings and Loan Association, to me personally known to be the identical persons whose names, as such officers, are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said Association by them in said official capacity voluntarily done and executed

My Commission Expires October 10,

SUB_ET FRANCIS

NOTARY PUBLIC

GENERAL NOTARY STALE OF NEBRISHA My Commission Exp. Oct. 10, 1980

29

IN COURT OF SHEET COUNTY, INDE

s lends in Sarpy

s.m. by enthemt do

purpose of constru
raintaining for the

construction of the

construction

PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT, in Comparation,

REPORT OF APPEALSES

2:-4/2

parcels involved berein and there fully informed ourselves in said by law we proceeded in a body to view the lands in the respective described, and we do hereby respectfully report that after subscribing owners and other parsons interested in the premises hereinefter natter and beard the eviden the oath at the time and place appointed by the Court and as required es the day on as offered by the interested parties. ges that have been sustained by the deers duly appointed in

on the respective percels he pose of providing power and each one and one in Eshibit A attach west of Omeha, to pe construct immediately a 161,000 wolt by generating plant, as app ha to petitioner's as the State of Hebrasia. half miles south of the took into ee The Lates of 12 0 Par second remembers ent test metterable to the eastern Š tion Ho. on Jour Servet, for the and Craig S 108th and desion line from petitioner e of the petitioner e and structures est in North n on the plate

pole H-frame tres exhibit hereinsfter referred to in ea erossams attached to two wooden poles located as designated on the degrees Fahrenheit. the center of the span is appr conductor at the crossin is approximately thirty-eight feet and in sixty to minety-five feet long. Said poles are fifteen feet, six inches apart and are approximately thirty-five feet on each side of a centerline, or seventy feet in Said braned AD OGS Section line is generally described as a twolime, the ec ment is condemned for a right of way roximately twenty-nine feet at 120° The minimum clearence of the lowest ection with each tract number. store being su orted on

30-413

piner and privileges incident to the tions within fifty fact of the centerline of width, and also the right be a hegard to said transmission like, or fall ent of said easement. aid right of way ther with all rights -oratago evo which

est the day Being fully advis at and right of ages mustained by re of period rated berein and marked bondbit A for my for the construction, e's electric transmission at tank we do hereby find, in the petition diene. appropriation

or other ereons interested therein, are as follows: nts and our searchs of de of the e to the M ğ f eriptions of STORYO

ereal No. 1

Description of Parcel: Morthwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter, Section 15, Township. 14 North, Europe 12 Nest of the 6th f.M., Sarpy County, Rebresia.

pearinting of Engaget A high voltage wood pole transmission line with the centerline described as follows: Beginning at a point 502 feet more or less West of the Mortheast corner and on the Borth line of the Mortheast quarter of the Southeast Quarter, Section 15, thence Southeasterly to a point 452 feet more or less South of the Mortheast corner and on the East line of the Mortheast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Mortheast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Mortheast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of the Mortheast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of

Owners: Dorothy K.

rothy N. Fase

100 Vol. 11

Tenents: George Sautter and Anna Sautter

1.00

292.68

None as his interest may appear

6**292.**30

49.50

EUNICE WITTMUS

SARPY COUNTY, NEBRASKA

EXHIBIT-"A

PARCEL NO 2

500'

IN THE COUNTY COURT, OF THE COUNTY OF SARPY, STATE OF NEBRASK A (Certified Copy of Record)

STATE OF NEBRASKA
County of Sarpy

by cartify that I have compared the

In the Hatter of the Petition of OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT, a Public Corporation, of Omaha, a Public Corporation, of Omaha, a Rebraska, to acquire a right of wa easement across lands in Sarpy County, Nebraska, by eminent documing a Nebraska, by eminent documing and maintaining a high operating and maintaining a high voltage transmission line for the transmission of electricity.

OMAHA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT, a Public Corporation,

Condemner,

FASE, ET AL,



In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set affixed the seal of said County Court in Pap

Strawn

Clerk of the C

MISCELLANEOUS BECOED NO. 7.

	-
	Ħ
	>
	Ω
	H
_	W
៩	Ħ
	No.
	Ħ
	н
	O
	×
	M
	F
••	•

Contract, \$1.25 Pd. COLTAINY,

Filed March 12, 1930, at 3 P.K.

FILE NO. ---a corporation hereinsit; called "The Company" and Francis H. Fricke and wary Fricke, husband wife, William Fricke, single, and albert Fricke, single, of the County of Sarpy State of Kebraska, hereinsiter called "Grantor"s

by the Grantor and the further payment of a sum to make a total of \$20.00 each, for each an every pole set on the hereinafter described property, said sum to be paid by the Company, as hereinafter provided, and mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the Grantor does hereby grant and convey unto the Company, its lessets, successors and assigns, the pe upon along and above the following described property situated in Sarpy County, State of Mebrasia, to wit: North Half of SouthWest Quarter (M) of SW) Section Fourteen (14), Township Fourteen (14) North, Hange Trelve (12) cast of the 6th. Fk. The electric transmission line shall be built of double pole construction, commonly called its poles, electric transmission lines, wires, guys and other lixtures and appliances, over, petual right, privilege easement, authority and right of way to construct, n foot centers, the center line of said*H* frames being the east and west center line of stion 14 aforementioned, this making one pole five feet north of and one pole five feet said east and west center line of said section 14.

The Grantor does hereby further grant unto the Company, its lessees, successors and frame construction, with a spacing between structures generally approximately 600 t and not less than 400 feet, The poles of the individual "H" frames shall be set on foot centers, the center line of said"H" frames being the east and west center line WITHS3SIH: That for and in consideration of \$5.00, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged operate and maintain each and

assigns, the right, privilege and authority to enter upon and pass over said property and the of the Grantor adjacent thereto for the purpose of constructing, repairing,

falling ever or against said lines. Any refuse or debris resulting from such tree trimm shall be disposed of in the following manner, to wit: The Company agrees to pay Grantor tenant, as tagir interest may appear, for all damage done crops or fences during time o operating and maintaining said lines and equipment upon the property above described.

The Grantor does neroby further grant unto the Company, its lessees, successors and assigns the permanent right, privilege and authority to cut down or trim trees under or within Swenty-five (25) feet of the Company's lines, and to cut down or trim any trees or contruction limbs of trees on either wide the eol us would be a nuzard to said lines in brenking oil

indemnify and save harmless the Grantor from any and ruction or repair of its transmission line.
The Company shall at all times exercise all due care and diligence to avoid any injury the Company's negligence in the construction, y of the Grantor and the Company agrees and all demage and loss arising or

occurring to any person or property by reason or inc.

operation and maintenance of said transmission line.

It is expressly agreed that in the event the Company is unable to obtain a right of the intervening property, way by purchase, easement or otherwise over and across all of the intervening property commencing from North line section 32-15-12, and ending at east line section 13-14-12, so as to construct i.s polos, transmission lines guys, supports a.d other fixtures and thereon, then the Company shall notify the Grantor in writing of its inabilit, to obt be paid by the Company to the Grantor on or before the date of the construction of the Company's transmission lines, poles, wires, guys, payment of the further sum above indicated. The initial sum paid, however, is to be the property of the Grantor, In the event that the Company is able to obtain all of the right of way between the points herein indicated, then the further sum payable nereunder scall said right of way and upon receipt of such notice in writing from the Company indicated, then the further sum payable hereunder small brantor on or before the date of the commencement of the supports and other হ the Grantor

fixtures and appliances on the premises merein ussueve.

IN WITHESS WHERROF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals on the lath, day of October, 1929.

Frank Frances, E.R. Anderson,

By, Roy Pa £. General

Mary Fricke, William Fricke, Albert Fricke, Francis H. Fricke,

Engineers Approval: F.E. Smith

MISCELLANISOUS. BECOED NO.

STATE OF Nebraska,

County of Surpy, (SS. On this 16th. a Notary kublic, in and for said County Mary Fricke, husband and wife, William & to me known to be the identical person(s ods tan purpose therein expressed. acknowledged the execution thereof to be their person(s) who signed the foregoing Fricke, single and albert Fricke, single, and State, person personally Toluntury appeared Francis H. act and deed for instrument as Grantor personally Fricke

TITITIES my mani and notarial scal the date above anderson

Z.R

General Notary Fublic,

Douglas Jounty, Secrassa. Tumituston exitebs: "** - y, 1954**)** Fileskerelesekeleseiskeiskeiskeiskeiskeisk

res on the with, day of warch, 1934

WITH THE P»

रंतास

\$1.

Filed wurch 12, 1050,

County Clerk.

CONTRACT

a corporation hereinalter called "Company" and Therese wallender and Joseg wife and huseand, of the County of Douglas, State of Nebruska, hereinalter TITXECCETES That for and in consideration of \$1.00 and other starts thereby acknowledged by the Grantors, and mutually This indenture made this 4th. day of -urch 1930, by und between Keurasa sower Company -wilender und Joseph i. -wilender, brusku, nereinwiter called *Grantors*

Beginning at a point on the north line of suid tax lot lal, said point being 100 feet more less east of east bank of New Empillion Drainage witch, running thence southwesterly to the intersection of said east bank of ditch, said point of intersection being 65 feet more or less southeast of the point of intersection of the north line of said tax lot later. the 6th. Fil. and the east Tax Lot Cne-4-One uccedsors and usuations, the perpetual radict, privilede, essement, authoracy erein contained the Grantor's do hereby grant and convey unto the C mpany, its lessees, install, operate and maintain at the points shown on the herein sketch, one (1) certain tub anchor pole to show with necessary overhead and down guy wires and anchor, over, us d above the following described property, situated in Sarpy County, State of Nebraska, with West One Hundred Thirty (130) feet of Tax Lot One-b-Two (152) and, That Part of x Lot One-4-One (1A1) lying northwesterly of the following described line, to with southeast of the point of intersection of the north line of said tax lot lal tank of said disca, all being in Section 18, Twp. 14 North, Range 13, east ots and agreements s consideration, and Tight nogu

between the purtles hereto. BLR STAR and down guy wires and anchor shall be permanently locument by locument by the same and as dute apres now located and set use nutually agreed upon by pole together with necessary loca ted

purpose of constructing, repairing and maintaining and authority 5 equipment upon the property the property of the Grantors hajacent leusees, successors and Grantors do to enter upon and pass over said property hereby further grant anto the Con whore described. thereto for privilege.

Company agrees to be limble may appear, for all demage done its equipment upon the to IN MINESS WEEDS ESTIMATE FOR THE PARTY PAR to be limble Grops or fences during time of construction 1 or wid reimburse Grantors Ç tenunts, ដុ

parties hereto mave hereunto bet their hands

Anderson

day and /ear first above written. Attest: F.J. Loylan, Assistant Secretary,

Therese Lailender

By Roy Face, General

MEHRITAGE POWER COLLINIY

rifffffflifftersstiffff, serstiffffittettett Joseph F. Mailender. Kebraska Power Company, 398131313111111 Grantors

On this 4th. day of Larch, 1930, before me the undersigned, a Notary of Douglas, (SS. Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the forese Mailender and Joseph F. mailender, wire and husband, personally to me known to be the identical persons who signed the foregoing instrument as Grantors and who acknowledged the execution thereof to be their voluntary act and deed for the purpose therein expressed.

FINESS my hand and Apprial scal the date above written.

Fig. and orders and deers and deerson, General Notary Fublic, and a figurial Seal,

20-1-02 APPIOTAL: F.E. Smi th PEST.

o Kor. 9, 1934. Birtoristatoristatoristatistististis Engineer's

STATE OF NEBRASKA)

COUNTY OF SARPY) SS

CITY OF LA VISTA

CERTIFICATION

I, R. E. Austin, the duly appointed, qualified, and acting Clerk of the City of La Vista, Nebraska, do hereby officially certify:

That at their regularly scheduled meeting of Tuesday, August 7, 1979 the City Council of the City of La Vista, Nebraska did adopt Ordinance No. 249 entitled:

AN ORDINANCE TO ANNEX CERTAIN TERRITORIES TO THE CITY OF LA VISTA, NEBRASKA; TO MAKE PROVISIONS FOR THE EXTENSION OF BENEFITS TO INHABITANTS OF THE TERRITORIES ANNEXED; TO PROVIDE THE EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF.

I further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of said Ordinance.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the City of La Vista hereto this 6th day of September 1979.

E. Austin, City Clerk/Treasurer

Cal J. Hilliales

79 17 7 1/5 An neco

No 74 h - Section & Company Inc. Own

ORDINANCE NO. 249

AN ORDINANCE NEBRASKA; TO HABITANTS OF MAKE PROVINCE MAKE PROVISIONS THE TERRITORIES FOR THE I TERRITORIES D; TO PROVIDE THE POST IN THE EFFECTIVE DATE VISTA,

Whereas, Nebraska the City the N find of La La Mayor d the yor and the City Council of the the below described territories to Vista and is urban and suburban e City of La Vista, to be contigious t in character;

THEREFORE, B OF LA VISTA, BE SARPY COUNTY, N BY THE MAY NEBRASKA: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL, OF. THE

SECTION 1. Tha known as Granville E of a portion of Lot County, Nebraska, an That the following described territory generally le East Addition and Briarwood Addition, a replat of 243 of Granville East Addition, situated in S., and more particularly described as follows, toreplatting ed in Sarpy

50.00 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northeusterly on a 470.5 foot radius curve to the Right a Distance of 248.03 feet to a point of reverse curve; thence continuing Northeusterly on a 501.34 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 265.05 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 00° 10' 09" East a distance of 315.32 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" East along the South line of Tax Lot 2 a distance of 295.00 feet; thence North 00° 11' 44" East along the East line of Tax Lot 2 a distance of 1,794.25 feet; thence south 89° 50' 36" East along the North line of the Southwest % of said Section 14 a distance of 386.40 feet; thence South 41° 52' 41" East along the perimiter of La Vista a distance of 242.77 feet; thence South 00° 13' 25" West a distance of 358.24 feet; thence South 89° 46' 35" East a distance of 209.00 feet; thence North 47° 53' 16" East a distance of 85.12 feet; thence South 41° 52' 41" East a distance of 952.11 feet; thence South 41° 52' 41" East a distance of 78.54 feet; thence North 40° 20' 47" East on the Westerly Right of Way line of Spreier Avenue (now Edgewood Blvd.), a distance of 78.54 feet Subdivision is located in Tax Lot 3C, Tax Lot 6 and the Southwest 4 of the Southeast 4 of Section 14, Township 14 North, Range 12 East of the Sixth P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska and a replat of Lots 1640, 1641 and 1642 and outlots 1557, 1588, 1589, 1637, 1638, 1639, 1643, 1666, 1922, 1923, 1924, 1925, and 1926 La Vista, more particularly described as: Coungnoing at the Southwest corner of said Section 14; thence South 89 44 37" East (assumed bearing) along the South line of the Southwest 4 of said Section 14 a distance of 447.63 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 00 15' 23" East along the Westerly line of Tax Lot 3C a distance of 15 and 15 the control of 1 distance of thence

to a point of curvature; thence Northeasterly on an 803.58 foot radius curve to the left a distance of 134.42 feet; thence South 42° 011' 40" East along the Northerly line and an extension of the Northerly line of Iots 1638 through 1642 a distance of 394.69 feet; thence North 84° 18' 41" East along the Northerly line of outlot 1589 a distance of 233.88 feet; thence South 88° 24' 33" East a distance of 50.24 feet; thence South 79° 49' 18", East along the Northerly line of outlot 1557 a distance of 90.00 feet; thence South 79° 26' 19", East along the Northerly line of outlot 1557 a distance of 90.00 feet; thence South 73° 26' 19", East a distance of 57.60 feet; thence South 89° 48' 20" East along the North line of the Southwest ½ of the Southeast ½ of said Section 14 a distance of 1,324.27 feet; thence North 89° 53' 24" West along the South 11ne of the Southwest ½ of the Southeast ½ of said Section 14 a distance of 1,324.27 feet; thence North 89° 53' 24" West along the South 11ne of the Southwest ½ of the Southeast ½ of said Section 14 a distance of 1,308.80 feet; thence North 00° 15' 23" East a distance of 1,308.80 feet; thence North 00° 15' 23" East a distance of 33.00 feet; thence North 00° 28' 33" East a distance of 30.05 feet; thence South 71° 51 23" West a distance of 189.71 feet; thence South 71° 51 23" West a distance of 241.00 feet; thence South 16° 27' 23" West a distance of 33.66 feet; thence South 71° 51 23" West a distance of 33.76 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" West a distance of 33.76 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" West a distance of 33.76 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" West a distance of 33.76 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" West a distance of 33.76 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" West a distance of 33.76 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" West a distance of 33.76 feet; thence South 89° 44' 37" West a distance of 33.76 feet to West a distance feet; thence South 71° 51' distance ဝ္ဂ

the point of beginning, excluding therefrom, however, all portions of the Right-Of-Way of Giles Road, situated therein and these portions of the Lots 1640, 1641 and 1642 and Outlots 1557, 1588, 1589, 1637, 1638, 1639, 1643, 1666 and 1922 through 1926 inclusive, which have heretofore been annexed by the City of Ia Vista.

and the same hereby is annexed to and include limits of the City of La Vista, Sarpy County, inhabitants thereof shall, from and after the ordinance, be subject to the ordinances and of La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska. and included within the corpor County, Nebraska, and that Eter the effective date of ses and regulations of the regulations

known as Lots 13 through 129, inclusive, of Crestview Heights S Platting (SID 45) situated in Sarpy County, Nebraska, being all portions of Crestview Heights Addition now heretofore annexed b City, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit: y generally Heights Sec Second

That part of Crestview Heights Second Platting, a subdivision surveyed, platted and recorded in part of the Northeast % of tion 14, Township 14 North, Range 12 East of the Sixth P.M., County, Nebraska, more particularly described as follows: a subdivision Sarpy

Beginning at a point on the West line 0, the Northeast & of said Section 14, said point being 283.00 feet south 0° 39' 08"
East, of the North & corner of said Section 14; thence East, 200.00 feet; thence North 0° 39' 08" West, 250.00 feet to a point on the South Right-of-May line of Harrison Street; thence South, 491.11 feet to a point of intersection with the curved Southerly Right-of-May line; thence South, 491.11 feet to a point of intersection with the curved Southerly Right-of-May line; thence Easterly on a curve to the right (radius being 965.00 feet - chord bearing, North 86' 12' 12' East) for an arc distance of 127.80 feet; thence East, 125.00 feet along said South Right-of-May line to a point of curve; thence Easterly on a curve to the right (radius being 391.28 feet) for an arc distance of 127.80 feet; thence East, 125.00 feet along said South Right-of-May line to a point of curve; thence Easterly curved Right-of-May line of 74th Street; thence Southerly on a curve to the left (radius being 391.28 feet) for an arc distance of 18' 38" West) for an arc distance of 6.29 feet; thence South 8' 30' 00" West, 275.00 feet along said Westerly Right-of-May line to a point of curve; thence Southerly on a curve to the right (radius being 1,072.55 feet) for an arc distance of 114.71 feet; thence South 1' 50' 00" West, 212.01 feet along said Westerly Right-of-May line to a point of curve; thence South 1' 10' East, 0.00 feet to a point of intersection with the South Right-of-May line of 38' West line of 38.87 feet; thence South 0' 10' East, 10.00 feet to a point of intersection with the South Right-of-May line of 74th Street; thence North 89' 54' 53" West, 1,691.11 feet to a point of intersection with the South Right-of-May line of 74th Street; thence North 89' 54' 53" West, 1,691.11 feet to a point of the Northeast & of said Section 14' to the point of beginning. (The north line of the Northeast & of said Section 14' to the point of intersection);

gra, なな and the same hereby is annexed to and included within the corpolating of the City of La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska, and the inhabitants thereof shall, from and after the effective date of ordinance, be subject to the ordinances and regulations of the of La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska. corpor-

known as Lots 1, 2, 3 and 6, including Brentwood Drive and including that portion of 87th Street situated between said Lots 2 and 3, all in willow brook Addition, said tract being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

A tract in the South k of the ship 14 North, Range 12 East o of the Sixth PM, Sarpy Sarpy County,

No. 728-Romes & Courant Inc., Otto

Nebraska, more particularly described as follows:

tance of 269.32 feet; thence West [assumed Dearling], tance of 1,188.97 feet following the Right-Of-Way line of the North is of Giles Road to the Eastern most curb line of South 87th Street; thence North-Northeast (assumed bearing) following the Eastern curb line of South 87th Street a distance of 519.72 feet; thence West-Northwest (assumed bearing) along the Southern most lot line of Lot 3 a distance of 533.75 feet; thence North-Northeast (assumed bearing) along the Western lot line of Lot 3 a distance of 50.00 feet; thence West (assumed bearing) following the Southern lot line of Lot 6 a distance of 709.99 feet to point of corrected beginning; (said tract does not include any portion of 84th Street (N-85), Giles Road or that portion of 87th Street South of the South line of Lot 3 extended.) Beginning at a corrected point of beginning 866.33 feet North of the surveyed point of beginning, said surveyed point of beginning being the South & corner Section 15, Township 14 North, Range 12 East, of the sixth P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska; thence North 0°00'10" West (assumed bearing) a distance of 455.00 feet; thence North 89°56'29" East, a distance of 2,492.90 feet along the North line of the said South & of the Southeast & of said Section 15; thence South 0°23'38" West a distance of 1,244.61 feet along the Western Right-Of-Way of South 84th Stroet (N-85) of the Southeast & Section 15; thence South 18°08'29" West, West-Southwest (assumed bearing) a distance of 1188 07 feet following the night of the night of the southeast & Section 15; thence South 18°09'32 feet; thence West (assumed bearing) a distance of 1188 07 feet following the night of the West, many 32 feet; along the Southern eet; thence North-00' 10" of South following

this ordinance, City of La Vist and the same hereby is annexed to and included within the corporlimits of the City of La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska, and that inhabitants thereof shall, from and after the effective date of ordinance, be subject to the ordinances and regulations of the Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska.

SECTION 4. That the following described territory described as Tax Lots 5 and 38 (the Presbyterian Church 1 Giles Road) in the Southwest & of Section 14, Township 1. Range 12 East of the Sixth P.M., Sarpy County, Nebraska, cularly described as follows, to-wit: ch Property on 14 North, more parti-

Commencing at the Southwest corner of Section 14, thence South 89° 44' East along a South line of Section 14, a distance of 783.43 feet; thence Northerly a distance of 33.00 feet to the point of beginning; thence North 16° 28' East a distance of 288.32 feet; thence South 89° 43' 30" East, a distance of 241.00 feet; thence North 71° 52' East, a distance of 189.71 feet; thence South 74° 30' 30" East, a distance of 62.14 feet; thence South 1° 31' West, a distance of 320.56 feet; thence North 89° 44' West, a distance of 554.57 feet to the point of beginning, excluding County Road Right-Of-Way, Sarpy County, Nebraska.

this City and the same hereby is annexed to and included within the collimits of the City of La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska, and inhabitants thereof shall, from and after the effective date ordinance, be subject to the ordinances and regulations of the ordinances. ordinance, b of La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebraska within the corporthat

shall date Of f SECTION 5. That cof this ordinance, furnish all City s furnish commencing, services 6 g thirty of La Vi chirty (30) days after the effect La Vista, Sarpy County, Nebras the above-described territories effective

September SECTION 6. ber 1, 1979. This ordinance shall take effect from and after

	PASSED	
	AND	
•	PASSED AND APPROVED this	
	this	
THE OF A PURCHA	At day of 1979	

By flands Leathers, Mayor

ATTEST:

Clerk/Treasurer